M
in
in
g
Ca
bl
es
 t
o
AS
/N
ZS
 18
02
:2
00
3
11
Section 1
Mining Cables to AS/NZS 1802:2003
A pliable armoured cable used as a feeder in areas where high impact
resistance is required.
TYPE 260
1.1 to 11kV
Heavy Duty
Elastomer Sheath
Composite
Copper/Polyester
Braid Insulation
Screen
Semi-Conductive
Elastomer Cradle
Pliable Galvanised
Steel Armour
Elastomeric
Filler Sheath
EPR Insulated
Interstitial
Pilots
Elastomer Sheath
Composite
Copper/Polyester
Braid Insulation
Screen
Semi-Conductive
Elastomer Cradle
Steel
E
F
EP
Inte
Pilo
Type Part No. Voltage
Conductor
Size
mm2
Conductor
Dia.
mm
Screen
Area
(each) mm2
Diameter Over
Screen
mm
Pilot
Conductor Size
mm2
Pilot
Diameter
mm
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Approx.
Cable Diameter
mm
Approx.
Weight
kg/100m
260.1 MCU-260.1-006 1.1kV 6 8.5 7.2 10.2 1.06 3.3 3.8 42.2 246
MCU-260.1-010 1.1kV 10 9.4 8.6 11.1 1.7 3.7 3.8 44.1 295
MCU-260.1-016 1.1kV 16 10.6 9.6 12.3 2.76 4.2 4 49.8 410
MCU-260.1-025 1.1kV 25 11.9 11.3 13.6 4.45 5.2 4.3 53.3 495
MCU-260.1-035 1.1kV 35 13.1 12.4 14.8 6.15 5.6 4.6 56.4 576
MCU-260.1-050 1.1kV 50 14.9 14.4 16.6 8.06 6.1 5 60.9 679
MCU-260.1-070 1.1kV 70 16.7 16.5 18.4 12.69 7.1 5.4 65.8 837
MCU-260.1-095 1.1kV 95 18.9 18.2 20.6 12.69 7.1 6 75 1003
MCU-260.1-120 1.1kV 120 20.7 20.3 22.4 13.75 7.6 6.4 79.7 1176
MCU-260.1-150 1.1kV 150 22.8 22.3 24.5 16.92 8.2 6.9 85.1 1372
260.3 MCU-260.3-016 3.3kV 16 13.4 13.4 15.1 2.76 5 5.3 62.8 566
MCU-260.3-025 3.3kV 25 14.7 14.8 16.4 4.45 5.6 5.6 66.2 661
MCU-260.3-035 3.3kV 35 15.9 16.1 17.6 6.15 6 5.9 72.6 779
MCU-260.3-050 3.3kV 50 17.5 17.5 19.2 8.06 6.5 6.3 76.7 886
MCU-260.3-070 3.3kV 70 19.1 19.6 20.8 12.69 7.5 6.6 80.9 1044
MCU-260.3-095 3.3kV 95 20.9 20.6 22.6 12.69 7.5 7.1 85.8 1156
MCU-260.3-120 3.3kV 120 22.5 27.2 24.5 13.75 8 7.4 90.5 1350
MCU-260.3-150 3.3kV 150 24.2 39.6 26.2 16.92 8.6 7.8 99.1 1779
260.6 MCU-260.6-016 6.6kV 16 17.4 16.3 19.1 2.76 5 6.4 76.9 796
MCU-260.6-025 6.6kV 25 18.7 18.3 20.4 4.45 5.6 6.7 80.3 897
MCU-260.6-035 6.6kV 35 19.9 20.3 21.6 6.15 6.4 7 83.5 990
MCU-260.6-050 6.6kV 50 21.5 20.3 23.2 8.06 6.9 7.3 87.4 1102
MCU-260.6-070 6.6kV 70 23.1 22.6 24.8 12.69 7.9 7.7 95.9 1456
MCU-260.6-095 6.6kV 95 24.9 29.6 26.9 12.69 7.9 8.1 101.3 1610
MCU-260.6-120 6.6kV 120 26.5 32.3 28.5 13.75 8.4 8.5 105.6 1807
MCU-260.6-150 6.6kV 150 28.2 47.3 30.8 16.92 9 8.9 111.3 2080
260.11 MCU-260.11-025 11kV 25 23.9 24.3 25.6 4.45 6.8 8.1 98.5 1392
MCU-260.11-035 11kV 35 25.1 30.3 27.1 6.15 7.2 8.4 102.4 1528
MCU-260.11-050 11kV 50 26.7 32.3 28.7 8.06 7.7 8.7 106.2 1664
MCU-260.11-070 11kV 70 28.3 34.3 30.3 12.69 8.7 9.1 110.6 1867
MCU-260.11-095 11kV 95 30.1 48.3 32.7 12.69 8.7 9.6 116.9 2073
zyang
Stamp